But on a suggested
question that the accused never issued the cheque, the same was denied

by the complainant.

The learned trial Court by its judgment dated 07.01.17 was pleased to convict the
accused/respondent and sentence her to pay compensation of

Rs.19,40,000/- (Rupees nineteen lakh and forty thousand) only in default to suffer
Simple Imprisonment for four months. The issues which weighed

with the learned trial Court for arriving at the finding of guilt were the documentary
evidence relating to the cheque, the deposit slips, the return

memos, the demand notice along with the copies of the notice being refused by the